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Michael C. Shiel, AZ Bar #006968

Office of the General Counsel

Salt River Pima-Maricopa Indian Community
10005 East Osborn Road

Scottsdale, Arizona 85256

Telephone: 480-362-7544
michael.shiel@srpmic-nsn.gov

Thane D. Somerville, AZ Bar #030870
Morisset, Schlosser, Jozwiak & Somerville
801 Second Avenue, Suite 1115

Seattle, WA 98104-1509

Telephone:  206-386-5200
t.somerville@msaj.com

Attorneys for Salt River Pima-Maricopa
Indian Community (“SRPMIC”)

BEFORE THE ARIZONA NAVIGABLE STREAM
ADJUDICATION COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF THE NAVIGABILITY | Nos. 03-005-NAYV and 04-008-NAV

OF THE SALT RIVER FROM THE (Consolidated) (Salt)
CONFLUENCE OF THE WHITE AND

BLACK RIVERS TO THE GILA RIVER SALT RIVER PIMA-MARICOPA INDIAN
CONFLUENCE, MARICOPA COUNTY, COMMUNITY’S JOINDER IN THE
ARIZONA PROPOSED FINDINGS OF FACT AND

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW SUBMITTED
BY THE SALT RIVER PROJECT

Salt River Pima-Maricopa Indian Community (SRPMIC) joins in the Proposed Findings
of Fact and Conclusions of Law submitted by the Salt River Project Agricultural Improvement
and Power District and Salt River Valley Water Users’ Association (SRP), filed on August 17,
2016. SRPMIC supports a determination by this Commission, based on the substantial
evidence in the record, that the Salt River was not navigable at the date of Arizona statehood.

Respectfully submitted this 17th day of August, 2016

MORISSET, SCHLOSSER, JOZWIAK  SRPMIC OFFICE OF THE GENERAL COUNSEL
& SOMERVILLE, APC
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Seattle, WA 98104-1509 Salt River Pima-Maricopa Indian Community

t.somerville@msaj.com 10005 East Osborn Road

Tel: 206-386-5200 Scottsdale, Arizona 85256
Attorneys for Salt River Pima-Maricopa Telephone: 480-362-7544
Indian Community michael.shiel@srpmic-nsn.gov
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

A PDF copy of the foregoing was filed via e-mail on this 17™ day of August, 2016 with the
original and six copies mailed this same day to:

George Mehnert, Email: nav.streams@ansac.az.gov
Arizona Navigable Stream Adjudication Commission
1700 West Washington, Room B-54

Phoenix, AZ 85007

A PDF copy of the foregoing was e-mailed this 17™ day of August, 2016 to:

Matthew Rojas, Email: matthew.rojas@ssd.com
Squire Patton Boggs (US) LLP

1 E. Washington St., Suite 2700

Phoenix, AZ 85004

Attorneys for ANSAC

John B. Weldon, Jr., Email: jbw@slwplc.com

Mark A. McGinnis, Email: mam@slwplc.com

R. Jeff Heilman, Email: rjh@slwplc.com

Salmon, Lewis & Weldon, Plc

2850 E. Camelback Rd., Ste 200

Phoenix, AZ 85016-4316

Attorneys for the Salt River Project Agricultural Improvement

And Power District and Salt River Valley Water User’s Association

Cynthia M. Chandley, Email: cchandley@swlaw.com

L. William Staudenmaier, Email: wstaudenmaier@swlaw.com
Snell & Wilmer

400 East Van Buren

Phoenix, AZ 85004-2022

Attorneys for Freeport-McMoRan Copper & Gold, Inc.

Sean Hood, Email: shood@fclaw.com

Fennemore Craig, P.C.

2394 E. Camelback, Suite 600

Phoenix, AZ 85016-3429

Attorneys for Freeport-McMoRan Copper & Gold, Inc.

Laurie Hachtel, Email: laurie.hachtel@azag.gov
Edwin Slade, Email: Edwin.slade@azag.gov
Attorney General’s Office

1275 West Washington Street

Phoenix, AZ 85007-2297

Attorneys for State of Arizona

SRPMIC Joinder in Proposed Findings and
Conclusions Submitted by SRP - 3




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Joy E. Herr-Cardillo, Email: jherrcardillo@aclpi.org
Timothy M. Hogan, Email: thogan@aclpi.org
Arizona Center For Law In The Public Interest

P.O. Box 41835

Tucson, AZ 85717

Joe P. Sparks, Email: joesparks@sparkslawaz.com
Julia Kolsrud, Email: Julia@sparkslawaz.com

The Sparks Law Firm

7503 First Street

Scottsdale, AZ 85251-4201

Attorneys for San Carols Apache Tribe, et al

Sally Worthington, Email: Worthington.sally@hlwaz.com
John Helm, Email: helm.john@hlwaz.com

Helm, Livesay & Worthington, Ltd.
1619 E. Guadalupe, Ste 1

Tempe, AZ 85283

Attorneys for Maricopa County

Steven L. Wene, Email: swene@lawms.com
Moyes Sellers & Sims

1850 N. Central Ave., Ste 1100

Phoenix, AZ 85004

Cynthia S. Campbell, Email: Cynthia.campbell@phoenix.gov
Law Department

City Of Phoenix

200 W. Washington Street, Ste 1300

Phoenix, AZ 85003-1611

Attorneys for City of Phoenix

William H. Anger, Email: wha@engelmanberger.com
Engelman Berger, P.C.

3636 N. Central Avenue, Ste 700

Phoenix, AZ 85012

Attorneys for City of Mesa

Charles L. Cahoy, Email: chuck cahoy@tempe.gov
Assistant City Attorney

City Attorney’s Office

CITY OF TEMPE

21E. Sixth St, Ste 201

Tempe, AZ 85280

Attorneys for City of Tempe

SRPMIC Joinder in Proposed Findings and
Conclusions Submitted by SRP - 4
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Michael J. Pearce, Email: mpearce@mpwaterlaw.com
Maguire & Pearce, LLC

2999 N. 44th Street, Ste 630

Phoenix, AZ 85018-0001

Attorneys for Chamber of Commerce

And Home Builders’ Association

Carla A Consoli, Email: cconsoli@lrrc.com
Lewis Roca Rothgerber LLP

201 E. Washington, St., Suite 1200
Phoenix, AZ 85004-2595

Attorneys for Cemex

James T. Braselton, Email: jbraselton@dickinsonwright.com
Mariscal, Weeks, McIntyre & Friedlander, P.A

2901 N. Central Ave, Ste 200

Phoenix, AZ 85012-2705

Attorneys for Various Title Companies

Julie Lemmon, Email: jmlemmon@att.net
1095 W. Rio Salado Pkwy, Ste 102
Tempe, AZ 85281-2603

Attorney for Flood Control District

Of Maricopa County

Thomas L. Murphy, Email: Thomas.murphy@gric.nsn.us
Linus Everling, Email: Linus.Everling@gric.nsn.us

Gila River Indian Community Law Office

Post Office Box 97

Sacaton, AZ 85147

Attorney for Gila River Indian Community

Sandy Bahr, Email: sandy.bahr@sierraclub.org
202 E. McDowell Rd, Ste 277

Phoenix, AZ 85004

Sierra Club

Susan B. Montgomery, Email: smontgomery@milawaz.com
Robyn L. Interpreter, Email: rinterpreter@milawaz.com
MONTGOMERY & INTERPRETER, PLC

4835 E. Cactus Rd., Ste. 210

Scottsdale, AZ 85254

Brown & Brown Law Offices

David A. Brown, Email: david@b-b-law.com
128 E. Commercial, PO Box 1890

St Johns, Arizona 85936

SRPMIC Joinder in Proposed Findings and
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Dr. Carole Coe Klopatek, Email: cklopatek@ftmcdowell.org
P.O. Box 17779

Fountain Hills, AZ 85269-7179

Director of Govemment Relations

Fort McDowell Yavapai Nation

Mr. Thomas Moriarty,
P.O.Box 17779

Fountain Hills, AZ 85269-7779
Arizona Attorney of Record
Acting General Counsel

Fort McDowell Yavapai Nation

Ms. Arlinda F. Locklear, Esq., Email: alocklearesq@yverizon.net
4113 Jenifer Street, NW,

Washington, D.C. 20015

D.C. Attorney of Record

Fort McDowell Yavapai Nation

Michael F. NcNulty, Email: michael.mcnulty@pcao.pima.gov
Deputy County Attorney

Pima County Attorney's Office

32 N. Stone Ave., Suite 2100

Tucson, Arizona 85701

Mark Horvath, Email: mhorvath@ftmcdowell.org
Representing the Fort McDowell Yavapai Nation
Horvath Law Office, P.C., L.L.O.

1505 East Los Arboles Drive

Tempe, Arizona 85284

402.699.1652

Executed this 17% day of August, 2016

(LD £

Thane D. Somerville
Morisset, Schlosser, Jozwiak & Somerville
Attorneys for SRPMIC
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